SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 204/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4598/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4599/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 369/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 370/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4198/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PARKASH SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.28305/2022-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN **FILING** and IA No.28311/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.28308/2022-APPLICATION **FOR SUBSTITUTION** and No.28306/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) No.28309/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 13-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay in filing substitution application as well as in filing the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well as on substitution application, returnable in six weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)