SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18598/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3503/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3783/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4596/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4597/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4600/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5494/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 371/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KULWINDER SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.117664/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117665/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117666/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.117669/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.117668/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.117662/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 26-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on I.A.Nos. 117664/2022, 117666/2022, 117669/2022, 117668/2022 and No.117662/2022.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.12493-12497/2022 (Prakash Singh (Dead) & Ors. vs. The State of Punjab & Ors.).

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR