SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39362/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5225/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3868/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KAKA SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.221508/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.221509/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.221498/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA NO.221502/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA NO.221507/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.221492/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA NO.221505/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41849/2023 (IV-B)

(IA NO.222873/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.222877/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA NO.222878/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA NO.222874/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA NO.222880/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 03-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. Linto Kb, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.
- 2. Issue notice in all the other applications as well as on the

special leave petitions.

3. Tag with Diary No.204/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)