

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12493-
12497/2022

PARKASH SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) D NO. 43847/2023, 18598/2022, 3852/2023, 41849/2023,
39362/2023 listed)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18598/2022 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
117662/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 117664/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
117665/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 117666/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
117668/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 117669/2022

IA No. 117666/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 117664/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 117668/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 117662/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 117665/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 117669/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 3852/2023 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 25805/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 25806/2023

IA No. 25806/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 25805/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 39362/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.221508/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.221509/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.221498/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA

No.221502/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.221507/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.221492/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.221505/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 41849/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.222873/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.222877/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.222878/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.222874/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.222880/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 43847/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.240243/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.240251/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.240233/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.240236/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.240239/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.240229/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.240237/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)
SLP(C) No. 185-195/2023 (IV-B)

(IA
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 192362/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 192363/2022
IA No. 192362/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 192363/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 26658/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 1143/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1145/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 1147/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1149/2023
IA No. 1145/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 1147/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 1143/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 1149/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3285-3293/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.11110/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11111/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.11114/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.11119/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.11115/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 1599/2024 (IV-B)
 (IA No.24800/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.24801/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 and IA No.24791/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
 No.24794/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.24797/2024-
 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.24790/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE
 PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.24796/2024-APPLICATION FOR
 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE
 THE ABATEMENT)

Date : 03-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR
 Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.
 Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
 Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
 Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.
 Mr. Mohammad Shahid, Adv.

Mr. Linto K.B. , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SLP(C) No. D.NO. 18598/2022

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1, 8 and 9, there
 is no appearance on their behalf.

Petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and to take
 fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 2 & 3 to 7, though

last chance was granted.

However, as requested, two weeks time as a final opportunity is granted to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 6.8.2024.

SLP(C) No. D.NO. 3852/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 1, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed the counter affidavit but till date has not filed vakalatnama. Two weeks time is granted to file the vakalatnama,

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.4.

List again on 6.8.2024.

SLP(C) No.D.NO. 39362/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 9 there is no appearance on their behalf.

However Mr. Amrish Kumar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record has appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No.D.NO. 41849/2023

Two weeks time, as a last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent Nos. 5 to 9 , 17 to 21.

Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to the petitioner, to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 15, 16 & 25.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No.3.

Despite service of notice on remaining respondents, there is no appearance on their behalf.

However Mr. Amrish Kumar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record has appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 6.8.2024.

SLP(C) No.D.NO. 43847/2023

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 12 and 13 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 14 has filed the counter affidavit but till date vakalatnama has not been filed.

Two weeks time is granted to file the vakalatnama.

Two weeks time, as a last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent Nos. 5 to 11.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No.3.

However Mr. Amrish Kumar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 3.

He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 6.8.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar

MG